

WISCONSIN ICEBOAT HARDWARE SPECIALTIES

Division of Dave's Machining

<http://www.davesmachining.com/>

David L. Yeadon

402 W. Milwaukee Ave.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph:(1-920-723-0809)

e-mail: yeadondl@charter.net

DN HARDWARE PARTS LIST

#1)	BOB STAY POST & SOCKET	6061 Alum. – Set		\$16.00
#2)	BOB STAY POST	3/8" dia. X 4-7/8" alum. rod		\$07.50
#3)	BOB STAY SOCKET	5/8" cap/ 1-1/4" flange (1-1/4" dia x 1" alum. rod)		\$09.50
#4)	TILLER HOUSING	6061 - 1" square Alum. tubing (.125" wall) x 23" with (2) delrin washers and bolt assembly		\$46.00
#5)	DELTRIN WASHERS (replacement)	1" O.D. x 3/8" I.D. x .06" (spacer) x 2 pc set		\$ 0.75
#6)	OILITE BUSHING ASSEMBLY	6061 Alum. x .065" wall – set		\$28.80
#6a)	3-7/8" TUBE	3 pressed bushings. For "OPTI" steering chock post		\$15.50
#6b)	6-7/8" TUBE	2 pressed bushings. For "OPTI" steering post		\$15.50
#7)	4" TUBE	3 pressed bushings. For steering chock post		\$15.50
#8)	7-1/4" TUBE	2 pressed bushings. For steering post		\$15.50
#9)	8" TUBE	2 pressed bushings. For steering post		\$16.50
#11)	DELTRIN SPACERS	1-1/4" dia. X 1/16" spacer	ea.	\$ 0.75
#11a)	DELTRIN SPACERS	1-1/4" dia. X 1/8" spacer	ea.	\$ 1.00
#11b)	DELTRIN SPACER	1-1/4" dia. X 1/4" spacer	ea.	\$ 1.25
#12)	MAST STEP ADJUSTMENT PLATE	1/4" x 2-1/2" x 7" - 6061 alum. positions step in FOUR places @ 1-1/2" increments		\$28.00
#12a)	MAST STEP ADJUSTMENT PLATE	1/4" x 2-1/2" x 7-3/4" - 6061 alum. positions step in EIGHT places @ 3/4" increments		\$46.00
#13)	MAST STEP BASE & BALL PIN	Alum. plate with 3/4" dia. s.s. ball pin – 6 positions @ 1" increments		\$135.00
#13a)	BALL PIN	Replacement Pin 3/4" dia. s.s. ball pin to hole pin Bases (#13 & #14).		\$32.00
#14)	MAST STEP BASE & BALL PIN	Alum. plate with 3/4" dia. s.s. ball pin – 1 HOLE		\$95.00
#16)	MAST SOCKET – SCREW IN	6061 Alum. – 1-1/2" dia. With white delrin insert		\$31.00
#17)	MAST SOCKET BASE	6061 Alum. -- (3) x 5/8-11 tapped holes;		\$41.00
#17a)	MAST SOCKET BASE	6061 Alum. -- (2) x 5/8-11 tapped holes; KENT STYLE		\$41.00

#18)	ADJUSTERS ONLY – NO PIN	7/8" dia (16 ga. s.s.) tubing x 8"; 1/4" holes adjustment (3/4" spaced); tubing compressed to 9/16" I.D.	\$26.00
#19)	STUD PLATES – PLANK	Plain Finish S.S. Plates – single stud - Set of (2) plates: 1/8" x 1.5" x 5.5" Attach Fuselage To Plank: Inside or Outside	\$29.75
#19a)	STUD PLATES – PLANK	Plain Finish S.S. Plates – double stud (1-3/8" apart) - Set of (2) plates: 1/8" x 1.5" x 5.5" Attach Fuselage To Plank: 9" Double Inside	\$35.50
#20)	FUSELAGE PLATES	Plain Finish S.S. Plates – single stud - Set of (2) plates: 1/8" x 2.5" x 7.5" For Outside Hull Attachment .	\$29.75
#20a)	FUSELAGE PLATES – Alternate	Plain Finish S.S. Plates – single stud - Set of (2) plates: 1/8" x 1.5" x 9.0" For 9" Inside Hull Attachment	\$36.00
#20b)	FUSELAGE PLATES – Alternate	Plain Finish S.S. Plates – single stud - Set of (2) plates: 1/8" x 1.5" x 11.0" For 11" Inside Hull Attachment .	\$42.00
#21)	STUD & FUSELAGE PLATE SET	Plain Finish S.S. Plates – single stud (4) plates (#19 & #20) For Outside Hull Attachment	\$57.25
#22)	FUSELAGE PLATES – Alternate	Plain Finish S.S. Plates – double stud - Set of (2) plates: 1/8" x 1.5" x 9" For Inside Hull Attachment .	\$39.50
#23)	THUMB NUT	Black Delrin – 3/4" Ø x 1-3/4" long with 7/16" wide thumb flats S.S. Helicoiled: 3/8"-24 x 3/4" deep. For stud plates.	\$05.50
#24)	SIDE STAY TANG	Plain Finish S.S. @ 55° angle – set of 2	\$14.50
#25)	STAY TANG ADAPTER	Slotted S.S. adapter: bolted into bottom of adjuster tube & fits over stay tang.	\$17.00
#26)	“STAY MASTER” ADAPTER	Slotted S.S. adapter: bolt Head into bottom of “STAY MASTER” Adjuster & Slot over <u>Stay Tang</u> . (2 holes @ 90°).	\$17.00
#26a)	“STAY MASTER” ADAPTER	Slotted S.S. adapter: bolt Head into bottom of “STAY MASTER” Adjuster or Head to <u>Side Stays & Slot over Side Stay Tangs</u> (2 holes in-line)	\$17.00
#27)	WRENCH - “STAY MASTER”	6061 Alum. – 3/4" & 15/16" Hex Slot and 7/16" end slot for Thumb Nut	\$15.00
#28)	FAST PINS (Quick Release Pin)	304 S.S.. (OAL x 2-1/2"); 1/4" dia x 1-7/8" – 3/8 dia x 5/8" grip length with shock cord retainer.	\$11.00
#28a)	FAST PINS (Quick Release Pin)	304 S.S.. (OAL x 1-7/8"; 1/4" dia x 1-1/4" – 3/8 dia x 5/8" grip length with shock cord retainer.	\$11.00
#28b)	FAST PINS (Quick Release Pin)	304 S.S.. (OAL x 1-7/8"); 3/16" dia x 1-1/4" – 3/8 dia x 5/8" grip length with shock cord retainer.	\$11.00
#28c)	FAST PINS (Quick Release Pin)	304 S.S.. (OAL x 1-5/16"); 3/16" dia x 11/16" – 3/8 dia x 5/8" grip length with shock cord retainer.	\$11.00
#29)	CHOCK CAP & BOLT SET	3/16" Alum. (2 plates) 3/16" x 4" x 5-5/8" with (10) 5/16-24 x 2.25" & (2) 5/6-24 x 2.50" s.s. bolts	\$49.00
#30)	PARKING BRAKE	Stainless steel – 1/4" Wide Brake. (9/32" Wide Brass Spacer)	\$31.50
#30)	PARKING BRAKE	Stainless steel – 1.0" Wide Brake. (1-1/32" Wide Brass Spacer)	\$31.50
#31)	STEERING POST HEAD	Alum head	\$39.00

#32)	STEERING POST	Single Arm		\$29.75
#33)	STEERING POST	Double Arm	(UPON REQUEST)	\$50.50
#35)	STEERING CHOCK	Single Arm	Low cut, one arm	\$74.00
#35a)	STEERING CHOCK,	Double Arm	(UPON REQUEST)	\$91.00
#36)	SPRING, STEERING CHOCK	Conical: .125" dia. wire - 2.0" O.D. (Top) x .75" I.D. (Bottom) x 2" Long		\$08.00
#37)	STEERING PUSH ROD	46" centered length: 45-1/4" to 46-3/4" adjustment range of ball joint ends: one end R.H. threads & opposite end L.H. threads		\$48.50
#38)	MAST SOCKET SPACER	1.50" dia. aluminum. Extend Mast Socket x1" to 2". Specify length		\$20.00
#42)	SIDE CHOCKS	UPON REQUEST	Call for INFO 2 pc. set x 9"	\$300.00

****Prices: "Shipping not included"**

****Parts Customized and modified to your specifications**

DN - STEERING LINKAGE PACKAGE

#7)	4" OILITE TUBE – STEERING CHOCK POST	\$15.50
#8)	7-1/4" OILITE TUBE STEERING CHOCK	\$15.50
#4)	TILLER HOUSING	\$46.00
#31)	STEERING POST HEAD Alum head	\$39.00
#32)	STEERING POST – single arm	\$29.75
#35)	STEERING CHOCK – single arm	\$74.00
#36)	STEERING CHOCK SPRING	\$08.00
#37)	STEERING PUSH ROD	<u>\$48.50</u>

PARTS TOTAL = \$276.25

PACKAGE TOTAL = \$234.80

****Parts Customized and modified to your specifications***

****Prices: Shipping not included"**

DN – TOTAL PARTS PACKAGE

#2)	BOB STAY POST		\$07.50
#3)	BOB STAY SOCKET		\$10.25
#4)	TILLER HOUSING		\$46.00
#7)	4" OILITE TUBE – STEERING CHOCK POST		\$15.50
#8)	7-1/4" OILITE TUBE STEERING CHOCK		\$15.50
#12)	MAST STEP ADJUSTMENT PLATE	(4) place	\$28.00
#16)	MAST SOCKET – SCREW IN		\$31.50
#17)	MAST SOCKET BASE		\$41.00
#19)	STUD PLATES – PLANK	set x (2): 3/8-24 stud & lock nut	\$29.75
#20)	FUSELAGE PLATES	inside or Outside Hull Attachment x (2) pc	\$29.75
#24)	SIDE STAY TANG	set x (2) @ 55° angle	\$14.50
#29)	CHOCK CAP & BOLT SET	set x (2) plates with 5/16-24 s.s. bolts set	\$49.00
#30)	PARKING BRAKE	9/32" or 1-1/32" Brass Spacer	\$31.50
#31)	STEERING POST HEAD	Alum head	\$39.00
#32)	STEERING POST	single arm	\$29.75
#35)	STEERING CHOCK	single arm	\$74.00
#36)	SPRING, STEERING CHOCK		\$08.00
#37)	STEERING PUSH ROD	46" centered length.	\$48.50

PARTS TOTAL = \$547.50

(w/o Side Chocks) PARTS PACKAGE TOTAL = \$465.40

#42)	SIDE CHOCKS (NEW - 2018)	2 pc. set x 9" ((<u>Upon Request</u>))	\$300.00
------	--------------------------	--	----------

(with Side Chocks) PARTS PACKAGE TOTAL = \$765.40

****Parts Customized and modified to your specifications***

****Prices: "Shipping not included"**

“OPTI” – ICEBOAT HARDWARE PARTS LIST

#38)	MAST BASE	Bottom mast pole plug to receive Screw-In Mast Socket (Mast Socket sold separately)	\$19.50
#16)	MAST SOCKET – SCREW IN	6061 Alum. – 1-1/2” dia. With white delrin insert	\$29.00
#39)	MAST TOP & RIGGING ARMATURE	Top Mast pole plug with screw-in armature for rigging	\$42.00
#41)		Rigging Armature – Screw-In	\$21.00
#40)	STEERING ROD	35-3/4” eyebolt to eyebolt	\$39.00
#6a)	3-7/8” OILITE TUBE	steering chock post	\$15.50
#6b)	6-7/8” OILITE TUBE	steering post	\$15.50

****Prices: “Shipping not included”**

****Parts Customized and modified to your specifications**

WISCONSIN ICEBOAT HARDWARE SPECIALTIES

Division of Dave's Machining

<http://www.davesmachining.com/>

David L. Yeadon

402 W. Milwaukee Ave.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph:(1-920-723-0809) Fax:(920-568-0870)

e-mail: yeadondl@charter.net

“NITE” – ICEBOAT HARDWARE PARTS LIST

PARTS MADE UPON REQUEST - 50% DOWN WITH ORDER

1)	BOW CHOCK	¼" HRS with 4" stud	\$90.00
2)	SIDE CHOCKS	¼" HRS x 7" - set of (2)	\$80.00
2a)	SIDE CHOCKS	3/8" Aluminum x 7" - set of (2)	\$300.00
3)	CHOCK CAP & BOLT SET	3/16" Alum. (2 plates) 3/16" x 4" x 5-5/8" with 5/16-24 s.s. bolts	\$47.00
4)	STAY TANG	Set of (3) – Plain Finish S.S. 1/8" x 1.0" @ 55° angle (SIDE STAY TANG – set of (2) with 17/64" hole) (BOW STAY TANG – with ½" hole)	\$18.00 \$18.00
4a)	SIDE STAY TANG	Plain Finish S.S. 1/8" x 1.0" @ 55° angle – set of (2) with 17/64" hole	\$14.50
4b)	BOW STAY TANG	Plain Finish S.S. 1/8" x 1.0" @ 55° angle – with ½" hole	\$07.25
5)	HALYARD CATCH	Plain Finish S.S. - 1/8" X 3/4" – with Ct'Sink for #8 screws	\$07.50

****Prices: “Shipping not included”**

****Parts Customized and modified to your specification**